

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)

1st floor, Community Hall,
C-block, Raghbir Nagar,
New Delhi-110027

N.I.Q. No.07/Dy.Dir.(Hort.)/DUSIB/2018-19/D- 394

Dated:- 02/02/2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Percentage rate Quotations are invited in the office of the undersigned at the above mentioned address on behalf of the Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board.

S.No.	Name of work & Sub-Head	Esstt. Cost	Time for completion of work
1.	N.O.W.:- C/O S.V. (Revenue), SH:-Development of Horticulture work at 980 Nos.EWS housing for slum dwellers at Sector-16B Site No.01 Dwarka .	Rs.1,90,088/-	10 days

The last date of receipt of quotations-----04.02.2019 (upto 3.00 P.M.)

The date of opening of quotations-----04.02. 2019 (3.30 P.M.).

The quotations will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of intending quotationers or their authorized representatives.

The Dy. Director (Hort., DUSIB/ Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject all quotations or any one quotation.

NOTE:- Documents to be submitted with quotation at the office of Dy. Dir.(Hort.) (Self certified).

1. Copy of Valid Registration papers.
2. Copy to Pan No.
3. Copy of Registration with G.S.T.
4. Copy of certificate having completed successfully works of similar Nature "(Applicable for contractor registered with civil wing of departments mentioned in the NIT i.e CPWD, Railways, MES and Civil Wing of BSNL, M.C.D, DDA, NDMC, Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt Experience of having successfully completed works during the last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited. The works completed upto previous day of last date of submission of tenders shall also be considered. (Modified vide Om DG/ MAN/372 dt.14.05.2018)

(i) Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of estimated cost put to tender,

or

(ii) Two similar completed works, costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of the estimated cost put to tender

or

(iii) One similar completed work of aggregate cost not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.

For above mentioned condition (i) , (ii) & (iii) at least one work should be executed with the Government department.

Further for any clarification please contact office of DD(Horticulture)

Encl:- Copy of schedule attached.


02/02/19
Dy. Director (Hort.)
D.U.S.I.B.

NOTICE BOARD

Name of Work: Construction of Shishu Vatika

Sub-Head:-Development of Horticulture work at 980 Nos.EWS housing for slum dwellers at Sector-16B Site No.1 Dwarka .

Sl. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
				Figure	Words	Rs.	P
1	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods.	1774.37	Sqm	0.90	Rupees - Paise Ninety Only	1596.93	
2	Fine dressing of the ground.	1774.37	Sqm	2.15	Rupees Two - Paise Fifteen Only	3814.90	
3	Supply and planting the plants						
3.1	Supply and stacking of plant Putranjiva roxburghii of ht. 60-75 cm in bag of size 20 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	609.00	Each	30.00	Rupees Thirty Only	18270.00	
3.2	Supply and stacking of Plant Hibiscus Veriegated of height 60-75 cm with 8-10 branches and healthy veiegated foliage in cement pots of size 35 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge	50.00	Each	180.00	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Only	9000.00	
3.3	Supply and stacking of plant Jatropha multifida (red colour)of heigth 60-75 cm multibranchd in p/bag of size 25cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge	50.00	Each	40.00	Rupees Fourty Only	2000.00	
3.4	Supply and stacking of bottle palm plant of ht 210-240cm bottom girth 30-35 cm well developed in big HDPE Bag	50.00	Each	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	17500.00	
4	Plantation of Trees, Shrubs, and Hedge at site i/c watering and removal of unserveiceable material's as per direction of officer in charge (excluding cast of plant & water)						
4.1	Trees Plant	50.00	sqm	4.25	Rupees Four - Paise Twenty Five Only	212.50	
4.2	Shrubs Plant	100.00	Cum	2.15	Rupees Two - Paise Fifteen Only	215.00	
4.3	Hedge Plant	609.00	Cum	1.40	Rupees One - Paise Fourty Only	852.60	
5	Providing and fixing Selection no.1 grass turf with earth 50mm to 60mm thickness of exisiting ground prepared with propeer level and ramming with required tools wooden(Dhurmos) and than rolling the surface with light roller make the surface smoothening and watering.	1774.37	Sqm	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	136626.49	
						190088.42	